506406326 12/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6453082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIH HUNG LEE	11/18/2020
JYE LUO	11/18/2020
CHIH SHUN CHEN	11/18/2020
CHIH CHUNG CHEN	11/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL WISDOM SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.	
Street Address:	RM. 206, 20F., NO.101, SEC. 1, ZIYOU RD., WEST DIST.	
City:	TAICHUNG CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	403351	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17123382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)551-5128

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-551-5128

Email: patent@sinorica.com
Correspondent Name: SINORICA, LLC

Address Line 1: 20251 CENTURY BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 140

Address Line 4: GERMANTOWN, MARYLAND 20874

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TW-OBT-0632
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHUO CHE CHOU
SIGNATURE:	/Shuo Che Chou/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment_TWOBT0632#page1.tif source=assignment_TWOBT0632#page2.tif

PATENT 506406326 REEL: 054773 FRAME: 0855

Whereas I/we, LEE, CHIH HUNG, LU- have invented certain improvements in an:	O, JYE, CHEN, CHIH SHUN and CHEN, CHIH CHING
	OF USE, MONITORING AND MANAGEMENT OF ANNER
and have executed a United States utility, which has	y/provisional patent application filed on been assigned Serial No.
having a place of business at Rm. 206, 20F.,	e Technology CO. LTD., a Taiwan (R.O.C.) corporation No.101, Sec. 1, Ziyou Rd., West Dist., Taichung Cit he entire right, title and interest in said application and patents to be obtained therefor;
hereby acknowledged, I/we the above named he Technology CO. LTD. as well as its/their succe application and invention therein disclosed for without limitation, any utility, continuation, d reexamination, extensions or foreign equivalentiality that are or may be secured under the law hereinafter in effect, and I/we request the Comupon the invention set forth in said application apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is reby sell, assign and transfer to Global Wisdom Software ssors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said the United States and foreign countries, and including ivisional, and continuation-in-part applications, reissue at thereof, and all rights of priority and corresponding as of the United States and any foreign country, now of missioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted to Global Wisdom Software Technology CO. LTD, may and I/we will execute all papers necessary in connection when called upon to do so by Global Wisdom Software
Signed	
(1) Inventor's signature:	Date: November 18, 2020
Le Prih.	Huy
Name: LEE, CHIH HUNG	
	d., West Dist., Taichong City 403351, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
(2) Inventor's signature:	Date: November 18, 2020
Rodll The	
Name: LUO, JYE	
Address: Rm. 206, 20F., No.101, Sec. 1, Ziyou Ro	d., West Dist., Taichung City 403351, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

PATENT

REEL: 054773 FRAME: 0856

(3) Inventor's signature: Chen Wih Zhun	Date: November 18, 2020
Name: CHEN, CHIH SHUN Address: 10F., No.3, Ln. 29, Sec. 3, Minsheng Rd., Banqiao (R.O.C.)	Dist., New Taipei City 220008, Taiwan
(4) Inventor's signature:	Date: November 18, 2020
Chan Chil Chung Name: CHEN, CHIH CHUNG	
Address: 12F., No.28-8, Sec. I, Minsheng Rd., Banqiao Dist.	., New Taipei City 220733, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

RECORDED: 12/16/2020